1.05000000

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document 1)			ノシ	
ANN HILL.				
(Requestor's Name) 3520 Thomasville Road, (Address)	Fourth Floor		THE HARMATA SATE MARKET	
Tallahanace, Florida 32308-3469 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) (904) 893-4105		OFFICE USE ONLY		
CORPORATION NAME(s) &	DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S) (if known):		
1. (comprehensive	Physical !	iDacument #	anatina, 1. C.	
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	SS 7 77	
(Corporation Name) X Walk in Pick up time	12 :0	(Document #) Certified Cop	TEST IN STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDME	INTS	CENTED (-3 MID: 02	
Profit	Amendment	· -	943 11.7	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.	A., Officer/Director	MED MO: 02 Peration	
X Limited Liability	Change of Registe	red Agent	io _x .	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdr	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger			
OTHER FILNGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION	" -W	5.15_ m,1127	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	Me	FM, 1127	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnershi			
IASTILE LIEZGI ANDUIT	Reinstatement			
	Trademark) 1-3	

Other

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 3, 1995

ANN HILL SMITH & THOMPSON 3520 THOMASVILLE RD., 4TH FLOOR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

SUBJECT: COMPREHENSIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY - FERNANDINA, L.C.

Ref. Number: W9500000015

We have received your document for COMPREHENSIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY - FERNANDINA, L.C. and check(s) totaling \$0 However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

It is uncloar whether Mr. FRANK A. ALLEN or JACKSONVILLE GROUP, INC. is a member. If the latter, the document should consistently read JACKSONVILLE GROUP, INC. by FRANK A. ALLEN. His name and capacity with the corporation should be typed near/underneath his signature.

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Kevin Nickens Document Specialist

Letter Number: 495A000000022

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

93 JAN -4 PH 1:37

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned hereby certify that we have associated ourselves together for the purpose of organizing a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. We further declare that the following Articles shall be the authority for the conduct of business of such Company.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Comprehensive Physical Therapy -Fernandina, L.C. (the "Company), and its principal place of business shall be in Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, but it shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at such place or places as may be designated by the Members.

ARTICLE II

PURPOSES AND POWERS

This Company is organized to engage in any activity or business in which a limited liability company may engage under the Florida statutes, including but not by any way of limitation physical therapy and rehabilitation service.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND COMMITMENTS

The Company has at least two (2) members, initially. Initial capital contributions has been paid in cash to the limited liability company by the initial two (2) Members, as follows:

	<u>Contribution</u>	<u>Commitment</u>
Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a		
Comprehensive Physical Therapy	\$ 500,00 cash	50%
James Marino	\$ 500.00 cash	50%

Additional contributions will be made as required, as determined by unanimous consent of the Members.

ARTICLE IV

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY POWERS

All of the Company's powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the Company shall be managed under the direction of its Members. This article may be amended from time to time in the Regulations of the Company by a unanimous vote of the Members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE V

DURATION

The Company shall exist until December 31, 2024, or until dissolved in a manner provided by law, or as provided in the regulations adopted by the Members.

ARTICLE VI

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal office of the Company shall be located at 10728 Atlantic Boulevard, Jacksonville, County of Duval, State of Florida, 32225.

ARTICLE VII

MANAGEMENT

Management of the Company is reserved to its Members in accordance with applicable law and the Regulations of the Company, as may from time to time be amended. The names and addresses of the managing members are:

Frunk 14:=Allen;=Administrator

Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a

Comprehensive Physical Therapy, Attn: Frank A. Allen, Administrator 10728 Atlantic Boulevard

Jacksonville, FL 32225

James Marino

108 West 1st Avenue, Suite E

Callahan, FL 32011

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Company is 10728 Atlantic Boulevard, Jacksonville, County of Duval, State of Florida, 32225, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Frank A. Allen.

ARTICLE IX

RESTRICTIONS ON MEMBERSHIP

New Members may be admitted by unanimous consent of the Members. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time of admission to the Company.

A Member's interest in the Company may not be sold or otherwise transferred except with written consent of Members having a commitment interest of at least seventy-five percent (75%).

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member, of the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the remaining Members shall have the right to continue the business upon unanimous consent of such remaining Members.

The undersigned, being the initial two (2) Members of the Company, hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of Comprehensive Physical Therapy - Fernandina, L.C.

Executed by the undersigned at Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, on December 30th, 1994.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: JACKSONVILLE GROUP, INC. d/b/a COMPREHENSIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY -FERNANDINA, L.C. Wichelaw. Henderson Frank A. Allen, Administrator Packelle STATE OF FLORIÓA COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of December. 1994, by JAMES MARINO, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Florida_ driver's license as identification and who did take an oath, Coper DELONES JEAN BINCH MY COMMICGION & CC 253703 Print Name: De fores Jenn EXPIRES: January 18, 1897 Borded Thru Hotory P. Lina Underwriters Notary Public, Stafe of Florida at Large My Commission Expires: Qan 18 91 My Commission No.: CC 253703 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this December, 1994, by FRANK A. ALLEN, Administrator of JACKSONVILLE GROUP, INC., d/b/a/ COMPREHENSIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced a Florida driver's license as identification and did take an oath.

My Commission No.: CC352956

Print Name: Tamatha L. Strassentara Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires: March 4, 1998

TAMATHA LISTRASSENDERO My Commession CC352956 Скримя Мис. 00, 109д. Bonded by HA1 800-422-1555

FHED

95 JAH -4 TH 1:37

CERTIFICATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM SLUCKLING LOF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted by unanimous written consent of the Members:

That Comprehensive Physical Therapy, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with its registered office being at 10728 Atlantic Boulevard, Jacksonville, County of Duval, State of Florida 32225, has named FRANK A. ALLEN, as its registered agent at such office to accept service of process within this state.

Members

Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a Comprehensive Physical Therapy

12 - 30 - F4 Date

By: Frank A. Allen, Administrator

12-30-94 Date

ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as the Registered Agent of the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position, including but not limited to the obligation to accept service of process, keeping open said registered office and all other provisions of the Florida Statutes relative to maintenance of the Registered office and as a Registered Agent.

12 - 30 - 94 Date

AFFIDAVIT

FILED

95 JAN - 4 PN 1:38

TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME personally appeared Frank A. Allen, Administrator of Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a Comprehensive Physical Therapy, and James Marino, which are both of the two Members of Comprehensive Physical Therapy - Fernandina, L.C., who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That the Comprehensive Physical Therapy Fernandina, L.C. has at least two Members: Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a Comprehensive Physical Therapy, and James Marino.
- 2. That the amounts of cash initially contributed by the two (2) Members are as follows:

Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a
Comprehensive Physical Therapy
James Marino
\$500.00

- 3. That there is no other property, other than the above-stated cash contributed to the Company by the Members.
- 4. That additional contributions by the Members will be made as required, as determined by unanimous consent of the Members.
- 5. That management of the Company is reserved to the members in accordance with the Articles of Organization.

FURTHER, Affiants sayeth not.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>20</u>th day of December, 1994.

Mululu M. Hendusm Witness

Witness

Frank A. Allen, Administrator
Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a

Comprehensive Physical Therapy

Witness Witness

James Marino (Citrum)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{50}{2}$ day of December, 1994, by James Marino, who is personally known to me and did take an earth.



Print Name: <u>Ne fore</u> <u>Span</u> <u>Riner</u>

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires: <u>- 253763</u>

My Commission No.: <u>CC 253763</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of December, 1994, by Frank A. Allen, Administrator, Jacksonville Group, Inc. d/b/a Comprehensive Physical Therapy, who is personally known to me and did take an oath.

Print Name: Tambha L. Strasscherg Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires: March 10, 1998 My Commission No.: CC 35,2956

SGP/AFFIDAV.CPT



FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

CIMITED CIABILITY COMPANY AUNUAL HEPORT



CLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Montium Secretary of State

APPROVE ARD THE

52 117 OF ARTOLESS

1996	DIVISION OF CO	PRECHATIONS	1	
FILING FEE Annual Report \$100 \$ 238.75 Make Check Payable	00 + \$138.75 Corporation Buppler	nenial Fee		PATART UP STATE PATASSEE FLORIDA
	TO: FLORIDA DEPARTME INENT #L950000	00000		
T N, Li.C.		REKNYNDIN	ta. Principal Place of Bu	annoss Address
10728 ATLANTIC BOUL JACKSONVILLE FL 322	225			TIC BOULEVARD
2 Pancipal Place of Business	28. Mailing Address	nerestion in Block 2a	3. Dale Organized or Ou	alilind Jn. State of Fermation
Suite, Apt ¥, etc	Suite, Apt #, etc Suite, Apt #, etc		01/04/1995	FL FL
City & State	City A State		59- 333	38060 Applied For Not Applicable
Zip Country	Zip Goun	n _y	5. Date of Last Report	6. Catificate of Status Desired
7. Name and Address of Current F	Registered Agent		Name and a day are	
ALLEN, FRANK A		Name D	. Name and Address of N	ew Registered Agent
10728 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD JACKSONVILLE FL 32225	Barnes E. Sale III P.T. Stroot Address (P.O. Hox Number is Not Acceptable) 10728 Atlantic Blvd Suito, Apt 4, atc.			
<u>. </u>		TOV		FL 32225
Pursuant to the provisions of Si ctions 608.416 and its registered eigent, or both, in the Si as registered agent, any accept the obligations SIGNATURE SIGNAT	d 608 508, Florida Statutus, the not that of Funda Such chan is was at	ove-named limited lin athorized by athemative		
10. Title Managing Members/Managers	//	रकाक्षतां अनेका (क्लाइ)ज्ञानत्)	DATE	
managing Members/Managers	Busines	s Street Address		City, State and Zip Code
GRM JACKSONVILLE GROUP, GRM MARINO, JAMES			SUITE CALLA	
				<i>ψ</i> , , ,

11 I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k). Florida Statutes I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath, that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the reference or trusted empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 10, or on an attachment with an address

SIGNATURE:

SCHATURE AND CHESTORING OF SEPREMANDE